1986 ORDINANCE LIST

86-01	TO ENGAGE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEEREING SERVICES – R.W. BECK & ASSOCIATES
86-02	ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
86-03	AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUING OF \$1,100,000.00 ELECTRIC SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAYING THE COST OF PURCHASING AN EXISTING ELECTRIC SUBSTATION SITE FROM CENTRAL ILLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY AND FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF THAT SUBSTATION FACILITY IN THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
86-04	APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS – ROBERT DODSON
86-05	ESTABLISHING THE POSITIONS OF SHIFT COMMANDER OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
86-06	APPOINTING PEHLMAN AND DOLD AS AUDITOR OF THE FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
86-08	WITH REGARD TO ELECTRIC SYSTEM BOND ORDINANCE
86-09	AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUING OF \$1,100,000.00 ELECTRIC SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAYING THE COST OF PURCHAISNG AN EXISTING ELECTRIC SUBSTATION SITE FROM CENTRAL ILLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY AND FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF THAT SUBSTATION FACILITY IN THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
86-11	AMEND SECTION 4 OF ORDINANCE NO 80-37 OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS
86-12	ANNEXING CERTAIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
86-13	REVISING THE VILLAGE OF CHTAHAM EMPLOYEES HANDBOOK
86-14	IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES
86-15	ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE
86-16	AMENDING SECITON 1 OF ORDINANCE 86-14 IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES PASSED JULY 9, 1986
86-17	APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

86-19	EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT W BALL CHATHAM COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 5 AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM TO PROVIDE POLICE SERVICE TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TO RECEIVE PAYMENT THEREFORE
86-22	AMENDING SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE 86-14 IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES PASSED JULY 9, 1986
86-23	ESTABLISING VILLAGE RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD
86-24	RELATING TO THE REGULATION, CONTROL, A ND INOCULATION OF DOGS
86-25	TO PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE MEANS FOR PROTECTING THE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM FROM CONTAMINATION DUE TO BACKFLOW OF CONTAMINANTS THROUGH THE CUSTOMER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION INTO THE PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM
86-26	REGARDING COMPENSATION OF THE VILLAGE TREASURER
86-27	IN REGARD TO ESTABLISHING THE POSITION OF SERGEANT OF THE VILLAGE POLICE FORCE
86-28	TO ESTABLISH SALARY SCHEDULE FOR PATROLMEN OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
86-29	AMENDING SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE 86-14 IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES PASSED JULY 9, 1986 - KELLY CAIN
86-30	FIXING REGULAR MEETING DATES FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1987
86-31	APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE POLICE PENSION FUND — DON WARNER, CHRIS HOLLOWAY
86-32	TO AMEND SECTION V OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
86-33	GRANTING A SPECIAL USE OF THE REGULATIONS OF SECTION V OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM